
 Kirktonholme Parent Events 2024/25  
 

Learning is the HEART of Kirktonholme  

Happiness Excellence Achievement Respect Teamwork 

 

Please see below for the parent events we have planned throughout the year.  We have 

provided opportunities for you to get involved in the mornings, afternoon and/or 

evening and we have events planned on different days.   There is not an expectation for 

you to attend every event but we hope that we have given you enough notice to plan for 

these in advance.  Health Warning – sometimes events can change due to circumstances 

out with our control.  Overleaf is a list of diary dates. 

September October November December 
Meet the Teacher 

6.30pm 

P1 Coffee Morning 

ELC Stay & Play  

Maths family 

workshop 

ELC Coffee Morning  

P1 Literacy Workshop 

Tracking report & 

Progress Jotters 

shared 

 

Parents’ Night  

3.30-8.30pm 

ELC Stay & Play 9am 

Scottish Book Week 

ELC Nativity 

P1 & P2 Nativity 

P3-P7 Carol Concert  

January February March  
Scots Culture 

Celebration 

 

Tracking report & 

Progress Jotters 

shared 

Wellbeing week & 

Nurture showcase 

Parents’ Night  

3.30-8.30pm 

Science week – STEM 

family workshops 

 

 

April May June 
P6&7 School Show 

(evening & afternoon) 

Sports Day (am) 

 

Report & Progress 

Jotters shared 

Loose Parts family 

workshops 

ELC Leavers 

P7 Leavers 

 

Communication with parents 

 Our main source of communication is through Parent Portal.   

We still use our school app but this will be phased out. 

APP  Username kirktonholme password 2024 

 Newsletters are published on the first working day of every month.  These are 

also available on our website. 

 Google Classrooms are used for homework.  These will be set up and teachers 

will inform you when they will begin using them. 

 Daily visibility – SMT are available every morning and afternoon in the 

playground & teachers are available at the end of the day 

 Please phone if you would like an appointment to discuss a more serious matter  

Want to volunteer?  You can help in classes, 

help reading, go on trips? 

Please ask at the office for a PVG application. 

Want to help out at Breakfast Club?   

Please ask at the office for a PVG 

application. 
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Happiness Excellence Achievement Respect Teamwork 

 

PE DAYS Children will have 2 hours of PE each week.  This is made up of one indoor 

and one outdoor session.  We also use Jumpstart Jonny in the event of inclement 

weather.  Please make sure children have a change of shoes for indoor PE and shorts.  

Jewellery should not be worn.  Children may bring warmer clothes for outdoor PE eg 

jogging.  Top tip – bring a gym bag on a Monday and take home on a Friday. 

 

 Mondays Tuesdays Wednesdays Thursdays Fridays 

Indoor P7 P3 P6 and P1 P4 P5 and P2 

Outdoor P5 P4 P2 P3 P1 and P7 

 

Below is a list of events for the year.  You will receive more information closer to the 

events.  Please be aware these dates can be prone to change and we will inform you of 

any changes as soon as possible.   
Wed 28th August School photographer   

Wed 4th Sept  Meet the Teacher  presentations at 6.30 and 7pm 

Mon 9th Sept  Parent Council AGM 6.30pm 

Tues 10th Sept  P1 Parent Coffee Morning 9-10am 

Mon 16th Sept  ELC Stay and Play Orange Group 9-9.35am 

Tues 17th Sept  ELC Stay and Play Blue Group 9-9.35am 

Wed 18th Sept  ELC Stay and Play Yellow Group 9-9.35am 

Thur 19th Sept  ELC Stay and Play Red Group 9-9.35am 

Fri 20th Sept  ELC Stay and Play Green Group 9-9.35am 

Thu 26th Sept  P1-P7 Maths family workshops 2pm 

Wed 2nd Oct  ELC Coffee Morning 9-10am  

Tues 8th Oct  P1 Literacy Workshop 2-2.45pm 

Tues 29th Oct  ELC PEEP every Tuesday for 4 weeks  3-4pm 

Wed 30th Oct  Halloween Discos P1-P7 

Thurs 7th Nov  PARENTS’ NIGHT 3.30-8.30pm 

Monday 18th Nov ELC Stay & Play Green Group 9-9.35am 

Tuesday 19th Nov ELC Stay & Play Orange Group 9-9.35am 

Wednesday 20th Nov  ELC Stay & Play Blue Group 9-9.35am 

Thursday 21st Nov ELC Stay & Play Yellow Group 9-9.35am 

Friday 22nd Nov ELC Stay & Play Red Group 9-9.35am 

Week begin 18th Nov Scottish Book Week – come and read with me (times tbc) 

Tues 10th Dec  pm ELC Nativity   

Wed 11th Dec  9.30am P1&2 Nativity 

Thur 19th Dec  P3-P7 Carol Concert 9.30am & 1.30pm 

Fri 24th Jan  P1-P7 Scots Culture showcase in classes 

Fri 14th Feb  Nurture Showcase in gym hall 

Thu 6th Mar  PARENTS’ NIGHT 3.30-8.30pm 

Week beginning 10th March Science Week – family STEM workshops 

Tue 1st April  School Show 6.30pm 

Wed 2nd April  School Show 1.30pm and 6.30pm  

Thurs 22nd May Sports Day (morning) 

Week beginning 9th June Loose Parts family workshops (times tbc) 

Mon 16th June  Nursery Leavers 1.45pm 

Thurs 19th June P7 Leavers 9.30pm 

Parent Council Meetings are monthly, on a Monday at 6.30pm 


